73-469

MOTION NO. 1213

A MOTION relating to the grant of a Sewer Line Easement to the City of Seattle.

WHEREAS, the City of Seattle, a Municipal Corporation of

King County, Washington, has made application for the right to

construct a sewer main with necessary appurtenances over, upon

a sewer main easement previously granted by King County to the

City of Seattle and now needed for King County purposes, and

by King County in the Samuel Maple Donation Claim No. 49, and

WHEREAS, investigation reveals that it would be to the

County's advantage and in the best interest of the citizens of

King County, to grant to the City of Seattle the requested

the necessary sewer line agreement granting to the City of

easement for a sewer main with necessary appurtenances over,

upon and across the following described property situated in

A 10 foot strip of land over and across the Samuel Maple Donation Claim No. 49, the centerline of which

the centerline of Airport Way So.; Thence So.38°46' 18" E. along said centerline 645.24 feet; Thence So. 51°13'42" W. 105.40 feet to the true point of beginning; Thence No.51°13'42" E. 60.40 feet; Thence So. 38°46'18" E. 957.40 feet; Thence So.51°13'42" W.

60.40 feet to the terminus of said line; said term-

42" W. 105.40 feet from the intersection of the

By

inus being So.38°46'18" E. 98.12 feet and So. 51°13'

is described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of the West line of said Donation Claim with

Seattle, a Municipal Corporation of King County, Washington, an

and across the land described herein, said sewer main to replace

WHEREAS, the said sewer main crosses lands which are held

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

That the County Executive is authorized to sign and deliver

1

2 3 4

5. 6

8

Q

10 11

12

13

easement,

14 15

16

17 18

19

20

2.1 22

23 24

25

26 27

28 29

30

21

32

centerline of Airport Way So. with the East - West centerline of Sec. 28, Twp 24 No., Rge 3 East, W.M. PASSED this 672 day of fuc

King County, Washington:

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY WASHINGTON

Chairman

y Administrator-Clerk King County Council

ATTEST: